

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM

CORRIGENDUM NO.1
IFB NO. CDH8394P22

This **Corrigendum No. 1** dated 01.10.2021 to IFB No. **CDH8394P22** for ‘**Hiring of Services for Project Drive Initiative of "Bowser Movement Optimization" under OGPS Department for a period of 04 (four) years with a provision to extend the contract by another 01 (one) year**’ is issued to read Sl. No. 1 & 5 of Clause No. 2.5 of ‘Special Conditions of Contract (SCC)’ as under in lieu of existing:

Clause No. 2.5 of SCC: Annual Maintenance Contract

MAINTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS		
<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Existing Clause</u>	<u>Amended Clause</u>
1.	Contractor must provide software upgrades, updates, software enhancements during this period at no extra cost to OIL within two (2) weeks from the date of release. In case of any issue which cannot be sorted out through correspondence, OIL may ask for on- site advice of the expert at no extra cost to OIL. The Contractor shall depute such expert and the dates and duration of his/her visit may be decided mutually.	Contractor must provide software upgrades, updates, software enhancements during this period at no extra cost to OIL within two (2) weeks from the date of release. The cost of software upgradation/enhancement/updation along with the associated cost for its supply & implementation will be borne by the contractor during the currency of the contract. In case of any issue which cannot be sorted out through correspondence, OIL may ask for on- site advice of the expert at no extra cost to OIL. The Contractor shall depute such expert and the dates and duration of his/her visit may be decided mutually.
5.	AMC charges for the 3+1 years will also be considered for commercial evaluation and needs to be submitted in the format mentioned under schedule of rates section.	AMC charges for the 3 years will also be considered for commercial evaluation and needs to be submitted in the format mentioned under schedule of rates section.

All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com.

Sd-
(MANISHA AGARWALA)
MANAGER-CONTRACTS (TS)